
9 9
6
3

35,078,500
Trio

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

130 100

Show
Sold (Yen) 7,710,300

100

Win

1807-5

7503-6-9

250

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Sold (Yen)
9-6-3

179,978,300
1,280

288,420,400
Trifecta Total Sold

170 9-6120 6-9 1205-7
5,649,600 5,725,900

Saburo Takahashi

Yuichi Fukunaga

17,483,400 3,370,400 24,194,500

Takayuki Hayashi

Cat Appeal
Carson City

1:27.0 2.55

8

5

6

4

2

283.1

4

3

Shinobu Sakai

Yoshio Matsumoto

Bracket Q. Quinella Bracket E Exacta

Naomi Tobe

Eishin Sandy

Suni(USA)

Stella Madrid Tsuyoshi Kawanishi

Sire

Golden TreasuryMiryoku

El Condor Pasa

Smart Falcon(JPN)

Blow the Wind(JPN)

Meisho Homura

4th Smart Boy
Buzen Wild

9th

5th

7th Brian's Time

6th T M Yokado(JPN)

Surprise Guest(JPN)

1st

4
10

9

1

7

7

1

62nd

FP

3 3

5
9th
10th
11th 

3rd

12th

8

3

237.1

1st

2nd

Win
Odds

12

1

400.8

Win
Fav

1.3

1:31.01

46.4

1011

1:27.9 NK

1:29.8 NK

9

395.2
1 1/2
1 1/2

2

56.764

9
18.6

4

7

Overrbook Farm

194.38

Yuji Sasaki
Shadai Farm

Royal Farm

6

Breeder

1:26.2

46.3

Horse Margin

Smart Falcon(JPN)

Weight
(Kg)

111:27.3
51:27.6

2

11 811

6 10

4
9

8

10

H5

54.0

H5
59.0
58.0

C4

56.0

0

2nd 3rd 4th

H9

Finish
(1/10s)

Position
4c2c 3c

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen)

Bk Hs

10,500,000

10,500,000
0

30,000,000

30,000,000

6
57.0

North Dandy(JPN)
4

FP 1c
Sex
Age

F4 54.0

7th

85th Surprise Guest(JPN)

H76

C4

H9
Meisho Battler(JPN)

Tosen Bright(JPN)
H6

7

2

7

3

8th

26th M6

4th 12 11

9

6

1

3

6

2 2

3
5

3

5

56.0
11 10

Three Seven Spin(USA)

Blow the Wind(JPN)

8

Tohoku Bijin(JPN)

Suni(USA)

12th

3rd North Dandy(JPN)

Disparo(JPN)

Tohoku Bijin(JPN)

Clay Art Bun(JPN)

Three Seven Spin(USA)

11th

8th

10th

Miyako Chan
South Vigorous

Meisho Battler(JPN)

Veronica

T.M. Opera O

Tosen Bright(JPN)

1st

Meguro BokujoMasayuki Kawashima

Okada Stud

1,500,000
5th

51,000,000
total

6,000,000

Tomiro Fukami

URAWA 11R

May 26, 2010, 1,400m, Dirt Good, Cloudy
MIX, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Open Class, Value of race: 51,000,000Yen

 SAKITAMA HAI (L)

Musashi Suzuki

Kazuo Sakamoto

Yukihiro Kato
Minoru FukunagaFumio Matoba

Akihito Mikita

1:27.9 1 1/2

1:28.5

Trainer

12 1:29.8
1:29.2

10

7

9

1,500,0003,000,0006,000,000

Toru OkawaYasunari Iwata

12

1 1

5 3

3,000,000
0

51,000,000

56.0

56.0

356.0

HD

7

0 00

Grand BokujoTeruhisa Yamanaka

Mississipian

55.0

H7 56.0

Gold Allure

Riverman

Amyark

Sette Juno

Jones Time Machine

Cosmo Roman

Storm Cat

Alydar

Mr. Prospector

Keishu Herb Kyoei Shirayuki

Dancing Color

Roanoke
Satin PromiseEnabru
Bravest Roman

Soto

Blue Jean Baby

Jade Robbery
T.M. Cinderella

Toho Emperor

Dehere
Meisho Hagoromo

Asahi Bright

Thrill Show

My Juliet

Meisho Angel
Dyna Gulliver

T.M. Skal

Moon Datsua
Forty Niner

Dam

M10

T M Yokado(JPN)

Clay Art Bun(JPN)

Dam's dam
Horse

8
12

7
Disparo(JPN)

Wild Chenille

Dam's sire

12

59.5

Seiji Sakai Masao Ogawa

4 3 1:27.0

Yuga Kawada

OwnerJockey

Kenji ChumaMasato Hayashi

Ken Kozaki

Highclere Inc.Naohiro Yoshida
Kazumi Yoshida

9,229,500

Taito Mori Masatsugu Takezono

Daisuke Mashima

Shigetada Takahashi

Sakura Office Co.Ltd.

Takaya ShimakawaHiroshi Kitamura
Okada Stud

Satoshi Kokubo

Kota Motohashi

T.M. BokujoNobuhiro Shibuya

Shotaro Kawashima

Horse Care Co.Inc.

Q. Place

3-6 470

6-9 110
3-9 520


